
APPENDIX 1 
 
Pathways of Care Delays Sep 23 Reason Codes 

 
Code Descriptor Service Lead                 D2RA 
1  
1.01 
1.01.01 
1.01.02 
1.01.03 
 
1.01.04 
1.01.05 
1.01.06 
 
1.02 
1.02.01 
1.02.02 
1.02.03 
 
1.02.04 
 

Assessment Issues 
Awaiting Social worker allocation  
Awaiting completion of assessment by social care  
Awaiting completion of assessment Nursing/ AHP/ 
Medical / pharmacy 
Awaiting Continuing Healthcare (CHC) Assessment  
Awaiting joint assessment 
Assessment through the language of choice  
 
Transfer related issues 
Awaiting transfer to intermediate care bedded facility  
Awaiting community based health provision D/N  CPN 
Awaiting integrated health / social care community 
provision 
Awaiting hospital arranged transport  
 

 
Social Care  
Social Care 
Health Care 
 
Health/ Social Care 
Health/Social Care 
Health/Social Care 
 
 
Health Care 
Health / Social Care 
Health/Social Care 
 
Health Care 
 

 
1,2,3 
1,2,3 
1,2,3 
 
3 
1,2,3 
1,2,3 
 
 
2,3 
1,3 
1,3 
 
0,1,2,3 

2                 Descriptor                                                                                    Service Lead                      D2RA 
2.01 
2.01.01 
2.01.02 
2.01.03 
 
2.02 
2.02.01 
 
2.02.02 
 
2.02.03 
2.02.04 
 
2.02.05 
 
 
2.03 
2.03.01 
2.03.02 
2.03.03 
2.03.04  
 
2.04 
2.04.01 
2.04.02 

Funding issues 
Awaiting funding decision 
Awaiting funding decision FNC/ CHC 
Awaiting joint funding decision  
 
Home adaptation/equipment issues 
Awaiting completion of assessment/ provision for 
equipment 
Awaiting completion of assessment /provision for 
equipment 
Awaiting completion of adaptations (DFG's) 
Awaiting provision of telecare and /or telehealth 
equipment 
Awaiting provision of medicines management 
dispensing equipment/support 
 
Home care related issues 
Awaiting start of new home care package 
Awaiting restart of previous home care package 
Awaiting Dom care package self-funding 
Awaiting CHC new package of care  
 
Step down to recover and assess 
Awaiting reablement package of care  
Awaiting Community Resource capacity 

 
Social Care 
Health Care 
Health/Social Care   
 
 
Health Care 
 
Social Care 
 
Social Care 
Social Care 
 
Health Care 
 
 
 
Social Care 
Health / Social care 
Health Care 
Health Care  
 
 
Social care 
Health / Social Care 

 
3 
3 
3 
 
 
1,3 
 
1,3 
 
1,3 
1,3 
 
1,2,3 
 
 
 
1 
0 
1 
3 
 
 
1 
1 



2.05 
2.05.01 
2.05.02 
2.05.03 
 
2.05.04 
 
2.05.05 
2.05.06 
2.05.07 
2.05.08 
 
2.05.09 
 

Disagreements /Legislation  
Patient / family choice related issues 
Patient/ family dispute CHC outcome  
Patient / family refusing to participate in financial 
assessment.  
Patient / family refusing to move to next stage of 
care/ discharge. 
Disputes between agencies   
Intervention by patient’s legal representation  
Mental Capacity Delays 
Safeguarding issues impacting discharge 
arrangements 
Court of Protection Delays  

 
Health/Social care  
Health Care 
Social Care 
 
Health / Social Care 
 
Health/Social Care 
Health/Social Care 
Health / Social Care 
Social Care 
 
Health / Social Care  

 
3 
3 
1,3 
 
1,2,3 
 
3 
3 
3 
1,2,3 
 
3 
 

3               Descriptor                                                                                     Service Lead                  D2RA 

3.01 
3.01.01 
 
3.01.02 
 
3.01.03 
 
3.01.04 
3.01.05 
3.01.06 
3.01.07 
3.01.08 
3.01.09 
3.01.10 
3.01.11 
 
3.02 
3.02.01 
3.02.02 
3.02.03 
3.02.04 
3.02.05 
3.02.06 
 
3.03 
3.03.01 
3.03.02 
 

Care Home placement arrangements 
Awaiting completion of arrangements prior to 
placement 
Awaiting care home manager to visit and assess 
(Standard 3 residential) 
Awaiting care home manager to visit and assess 
(Standard 3 nursing) 
Awaiting nursing/residential home self-funding  
Awaiting RH availability 
Awaiting NH availability 
Awaiting EMI Residential availability 
Awaiting EMI Nursing availability 
Awaiting specialist bed availability 
Awaiting return to existing care home placement  
Awaiting extra care / supported living availability   
 
NHS Bed related issues 
Awaiting Mental Health bed 
Awaiting palliative care specialist bed 
Awaiting palliative care POC  
Awaiting palliative care home 
Awaiting Learning Disability bed  
Awaiting acute bed 
 
Housing Related Issues 
Homeless 
No suitable abode 

 
Health/ Social Care 
 
Social care 
 
Health Care 
 
Health Care   
Health /Social care 
Health / Social Care 
Health / Social Care 
Health / Social Care 
Health / Social Care 
Health/ Social Care 
Health /Social Care 
 
 
Health Care 
Health Care 
Health Care 
Health Care 
Health Care 
Health care  
 
 
Local Authority 
SocialCare 

 
2,3 
 
2,3 
 
3 
 
3 
2,3 
3 
2,3 
3 
3 
3 
2,3 
 
 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 
 
0,1 
0,1,2 
 

 


