## **APPENDIX 1**

## Pathways of Care Delays Sep 23 Reason Codes

Code	Descriptor	Service Lead	D2RA
1			
1.01	Assessment Issues		
1.01.01	Awaiting Social worker allocation	Social Care	1,2,3
1.01.02	Awaiting completion of assessment by social care	Social Care	1,2,3
1.01.03	Awaiting completion of assessment Nursing/ AHP/	Health Care	1,2,3
	Medical / pharmacy		
1.01.04	Awaiting Continuing Healthcare (CHC) Assessment	Health/ Social Care	3
1.01.05	Awaiting joint assessment	Health/Social Care	1,2,3
1.01.06	Assessment through the language of choice	Health/Social Care	1,2,3
1.02	Transfer related issues		
1.02.01	Awaiting transfer to intermediate care bedded facility	Health Care	2,3
1.02.02	Awaiting community based health provision D/N CPN	Health / Social Care	1,3
1.02.03	Awaiting integrated health / social care community	Health/Social Care	1,3
	provision	,	,-
1.02.04	Awaiting hospital arranged transport	Health Care	0,1,2,3
2	Descriptor	Service Lead	D2RA
2.01	Funding issues	Service Lead	
2.01.01	Awaiting funding decision	Social Care	3
2.01.02	Awaiting funding decision FNC/ CHC	Health Care	3
2.01.03	Awaiting joint funding decision	Health/Social Care	3
2.02	Home adaptation/equipment issues		
2.02.01	Awaiting completion of assessment/ provision for	Health Care	1,3
2.02.01	equipment	ricatificate	1,3
2.02.02	Awaiting completion of assessment /provision for	Social Care	1,3
	equipment		
2.02.03	Awaiting completion of adaptations (DFG's)	Social Care	1,3
2.02.04	Awaiting provision of telecare and /or telehealth equipment	Social Care	1,3
2.02.05	· ·	Health Care	1,2,3
	dispensing equipment/support		
2.03	Home care related issues		
2.03	Awaiting start of new home care package	Social Care	1
2.03.01	Awaiting start of flew nome care package  Awaiting restart of previous home care package	Health / Social care	1 0
2.03.02	Awaiting Dom care package self-funding	Health Care	1
2.03.03	Awaiting CHC new package of care	Health Care	3
2.03.04	Awarding Circ new package of care	rieditii Care	
2.04	Step down to recover and assess		
2.04.01	Awaiting reablement package of care	Social care	1
2.04.02	Awaiting Community Resource capacity	Health / Social Care	1

2.05	Disagreements /Legislation		
2.05.01	Patient / family choice related issues	Health/Social care	3
2.05.02	Patient/ family dispute CHC outcome	Health Care	3
2.05.03	Patient / family refusing to participate in financial	Social Care	1,3
	assessment.		
2.05.04	Patient / family refusing to move to next stage of	Health / Social Care	1,2,3
	care/ discharge.		
2.05.05	Disputes between agencies	Health/Social Care	3
2.05.06	Intervention by patient's legal representation	Health/Social Care	3
2.05.07	Mental Capacity Delays	Health / Social Care	3
2.05.08	Safeguarding issues impacting discharge	Social Care	1,2,3
	arrangements		
2.05.09	Court of Protection Delays	Health / Social Care	3
	·		
3	Descriptor	Service Lead	D2RA
3.01	Care Home placement arrangements		
3.01.01	Awaiting completion of arrangements prior to	Health/ Social Care	2,3
3.01.01	placement	Tieattii/ Social Care	2,3
3.01.02	Awaiting care home manager to visit and assess	Social care	2,3
3.01.02	(Standard 3 residential)	30ciai care	2,3
3.01.03	Awaiting care home manager to visit and assess	Health Care	3
3.01.03	(Standard 3 nursing)	nealth Care	3
3.01.04	Awaiting nursing/residential home self-funding	Health Care	3
3.01.05	Awaiting RH availability	Health /Social care	2,3
3.01.06	Awaiting NH availability	Health / Social Care	3
3.01.07	Awaiting EMI Residential availability	Health / Social Care	2,3
3.01.08	Awaiting EMI Nursing availability	Health / Social Care	3
3.01.09	Awaiting specialist bed availability	Health / Social Care	3
3.01.10	Awaiting return to existing care home placement	Health/ Social Care	3
3.01.11	Awaiting extra care / supported living availability	Health /Social Care	2,3
0.01.11	The state of the s		_,5
3.02	NHS Bed related issues		
3.02.01	Awaiting Mental Health bed	Health Care	3
3.02.02	Awaiting palliative care specialist bed	Health Care	3
3.02.03	Awaiting palliative care POC	Health Care	3
3.02.04	Awaiting palliative care home	Health Care	3
3.02.05	Awaiting Learning Disability bed	Health Care	3
3.02.06	Awaiting acute bed	Health care	3
3.03	Housing Related Issues		
3.03.01	Homeless	Local Authority	0,1
3.03.02	No suitable abode	SocialCare	0,1,2